
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/040796-2025 

Award

Cremator Maintenance

Cheshire West and Chester Council

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-040796
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0500c9 (view related notices)
Published 17 July 2025, 10:37am

Scope 

Description

To fully maintain the council's cremators at Chester Crematorium

 

Contract 1. Crematorium Maintenance

Supplier

ENVIRONMENTAL COMBUSTION TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/040796-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/040796-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-0500c9


Page 2 to 5

Contract value

£900,000 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

17 July 2025

Standstill period

End: 28 July 2025

8 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed

11 August 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

12 September 2025 to 11 September 2030

Possible extension to 11 September 2032

7 years

Description of possible extension:

- as decided by the local authority

- as per condition of the cremators and useful life left in them



Page 3 to 5

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

50800000 - Miscellaneous repair and maintenance services

Contract locations

UKD6 - Cheshire

Procedure 

Procedure type

Direct award

Supplier 

ENVIRONMENTAL COMBUSTION TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

Companies House: 07826037

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PGBW-1992-RZBL

Unit 3 Dunkirk Lane

Hyde



Page 4 to 5

SK14 4NL

United Kingdom

Email: sales@ec-technologies.co.uk

Website: https://ectechltd.com/

Region: UKD35 - Greater Manchester South East

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1. Crematorium Maintenance

Contracting authority 

Cheshire West and Chester Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PCJB-2814-BHZP

The Portal, Wellington Road

Ellesmere Port

CH65 0BA

United Kingdom

mailto:sales@ec-technologies.co.uk
https://ectechltd.com


Page 5 to 5

Email: centralprocurement@cheshirewestandchester.gov.uk

Region: UKD63 - Cheshire West and Chester

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:centralprocurement@cheshirewestandchester.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Crematorium Maintenance
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	ENVIRONMENTAL COMBUSTION TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

	Contracting authority
	Cheshire West and Chester Council


		2025-12-16T21:05:56+0000
	TCPDF




